  29
TINNED COPPER BUS BAR
jaguar industries inc
•  WIRE  •  CABLE  •  TUBING
380 ROUTE 210,    P.O. BOX 444    STONY POINT, N.Y. 10980                     845-947-1800
OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE    CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-443-6528          FAX  845-947-1712
DESCRIPTION: SOFT DRAWN ELECTROLYTIC SOLID COPPER, ANNEALED AND TINNED FOR EASY
SOLDERING.
SPECIFICATION: QQ-W-343 TYPE S.
CONDUCTOR: SOLID TINNED COPPER.
ORDERING INFORMATION: SPECIFY JAGUAR CATALOG NO. AND PUT-UP.
CATALOG AWG NOM. O.D. NOM. O.D. CIRCULAR NOM. WEIGHT
NO. SIZE (inches) (mm) MIL AREA LB./1000 FT
JBB-40 40 .0031              ,0787   9.610 .0291
JBB-39 39 .0035             ,0889   12.25 .0371
JBB-38 38 .0040             ,1016   16.00 .0484
JBB-37 37 .0045             ,1143   2.25 .0613
JBB-36 36 .0050             ,1270   25.00 .0757
JBB-35 35 .0056             ,1422   31.36 .0949
JBB-34 34 .0063             ,1600   39.69 .1201
JBB-33 33 .0071             ,1803   5.41 .1526
JBB-32 32 .0080             ,2032   64.00 .1937
JBB-31 31 .0089             ,2261   79.21 .2398
JBB-30 30 .0100             ,2540   10.0 .3025
JBB-29 29 .0113             ,2870   127.7 .3866
JBB-28 28 .0126             ,3200   158.8 .4806
JBB-27 27 .0142             ,3607   201.6 .6101
JBB-26 26 .0159             ,4039   252.8 .7650
JBB-25 25 .0179             ,4547   32.4 .9700
JBB-24 24 .0201             ,5105   404.0 1.223
JBB-23 23 .0226             ,5740   51.8 1.546
JBB-22 22 .0253             ,6426   64.1 1.937
JBB-21 21 .0285             ,7239   812.3 2.459
JBB-20 20 .0320             ,8128 1024 3.099
JBB-19 19 .0359             ,9119 1289 3.900
JBB-18 18 .0403             1,024 1624 4.914
JBB-17 17 .0453             1,151 2052 6.213
JBB-16 16 .0508             1,290 2581 7.812
JBB-15 15 .0571             1,450 3260 9.870
JBB-14 14 .0641             1,628 4109 12.44
JBB-13 13 .0720             1,829 5184 15.69
JBB-12 12 .0808             2,052 6529 19.76
JBB-11 11 .0907             2,304 8226 24.90
JBB-10 10 .1019             2,588  10384 31.43
JBB-09 9 .1144             2,906  13087 39.62
JBB-08 8 .1285             3,264  16512 49.98
JBB-07 7 .1443             3,665  20822 63.03
JBB-06 6 .1620             4,115  26244 79.44
JBB-05 5 .1819             4,620  33088 100.2
JBB-04 4 .2043             5,189  41738 126.3
JBB-03 3 .2294             5,827  55624 159.3
JBB-02 2 .2576             6,543  66358 200.9